2015-2016

District

Career Development Event

Agricultural Construction and Maintenance

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Washington Co HS
Richard Dorman
Josh Singleton
Tony Howard
Dakota Ready
John Thompson

M G Montgomery

John Halliday/Mark Miller

Riley Faircloth
William Busby
Timothy Parks
Mark Munden

Millry

Sam Phillips
McKenzi Pruett
Eliza Purett
Michael Sullivan
James Stockley

Pleasant Home
Karen Castleberry
James Lloyd
Pierce Sanders
Stephen Boggan
Hunter Stewart
Dothan TC
Samson
Enterprise

W S Neal
Hartford

Baldwin Co HS

Straughn

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Foley HS-Magnolia FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: Geneva FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: G W Long FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Choctaw Co FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: Slocomb FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: Southern Choctaw FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: Daleville FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: McKenzie FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: Opp Blue FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: Wicksburg FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: Eufaula FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 22
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Riley Faircloth M G Montgomery 112
2nd Highest Scoring: Josh Singleton Washington Co 100



2015-2016

District

Career Development Event

Agricultural Mechanics

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Washington Co HS
Richard Dorman
Zachary Goldman
Madison Hoard
Zachary Kelly
Dalton Dees

Hurricane

Jeremy Green
Joshua Shoemaker
William Driskell
William Miller
Jake Miller

Citronelle

Jenny Clark/Ryan Crews

Adam Pugh
William Simmons
Joseph Sigler
Noah Turner

M G Montgomery

John Halliday/Mark Miller

Gus Griffin
Timothy Middleton
Andrew Garrett
Tommy Lawhon
Kinston

Enterprise
Wicksburg

Opp Blue

Slocomb

Samson

Geneva

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Foley HS-Magnolia FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: Pleasant Home FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: Millry FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Southern Choctaw FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: Hartford FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: McKenzie FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: Elba FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 18
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Joshua Shoemaker Hurricane 123
2nd Highest Scoring: Zachary Goldman Washington County HS 118



2015-2016 District South
Career Development Event

Creed Speaking

1st Place Participant: Caitlyn Nolen
Chapter New Brockton FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Lee Gunter

2nd Place Participant: Kayla Green
Chapter G W Long FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Bill Enfinger

3rd Place Participant: Emily Ward
Chapter Florala FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Jennie Ward/Daniel Green

4th Place Participant: Ronshele Huitt
Chapter Camden Academy FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Kelsey Thomas

5th Place Participant: Benton Maddox
Chapter Brantley FFA Chapter

6th Place Participant: Callie Wiggins
Chapter W S Neal FFA Chapter

7th Place Participant: Michelle Johnson
Chapter McKenzie FFA Chapter

8th Place Participant: Rhyn Moore
Chapter Geneva FFA Chapter

9th Place Participant: Andy Taylor
Chapter Hillcrest Gold FFA Chapter

10th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

11th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

12th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

13th Place Participant:



Chapter FFA Chapter

14th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

15th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

Total Number of Creed Speakers:




2015-2016 District South
Career Development Event

Extemporaneous Speaking

1st Place Participant: Trevor Pinyan
Chapter G W Long FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Bill Enfinger

2nd Place Participant: Lucas Rodgers
Chapter Enterprise FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Jerad & Whitney Donaldson

3rd Place Participant: Austin Wethers
Chapter McKenzie FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Eddie Powell

4th Place Participant: Haley Alexander
Chapter Foley HS-Magnolia FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Andy Jones/Lance Lipscomb

5th Place Participant: Becky Hawkins
Chapter Eufaula FFA Chapter

6th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

7th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

8th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

9th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

10th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

11th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

12th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

13th Place Participant:



Chapter FFA Chapter

14th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

15th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

Total Number of Extemporaneous Speakers:




2015-2016 District South
Career Development Event

Floriculture

1st Place Team:

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Washington Co HS
Richard Dorman
Emily Wilson
Kalee Mott

Kalene Williams
Abbey Reynolds

M G Montgomery

John Halliday/Mark Miller
Breena Besselaar

Auburn Moody

Lynn Summerlin

Taylor Wilson

Enterprise

Jerad Dyess/Whitney Dyess
Kyser

Annan Holland

Timia Kelley

Breanna Castleberry

Hurricane
Jeremy Green
Kaitlyn Patrick
Taylor Long
Meagan Lowe
Madilyn Stringer
Dale Co HS

G H Bryant Gold
G W Long
Goshen
Daleville

Hillcrest Gold

Citronelle

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Eufaula FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: Straughn FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: Baldwin Co HS FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: McKenzie FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 15
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Emily Wilson Washington Co HS 428
2nd Highest Scoring: Kalee Mott Washington Co HS 418



2015-2016

District

Career Development Event

Forestry

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Washington County
Richard Dorman
Thomas Anderson
Peyton Singleton
Ron Smith

Lee Carpenter

W S Neal

Josh Coleman
Trent Bell
Austin Brantley
Ally Jackson
Chad Adamczyk

Southern Choctaw
Jena Perry

Nikolas Elmore
Amanda Lolley
Jac Singley
Cameron Womack

Enterprise

Jerad Dyess/Whitney Donaldson

John Morgan
Cameron Mclay
Devan Davis
Jackson Thomasn

Mary G Montgomery

Brantley

G W Long

Rehobeth

Goshen

Millry

GH Bryant CTC Gold

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Hillcrest Gold FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: McKenzie FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: Hartford FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Foley HS Magnolia FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: Elba FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: Daleville FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: GH Bryant CTC Green FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: Millry FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: Southern Choctaw-B FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: G W Long-B FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: Brantley-B FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: Hillcrest HS Gold-B FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 23
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Thomas Anderson Washington Co 373
2nd Highest Scoring: Peyton Singleton Washington Co 352



2015-2016
Career Development Event

Land

1st Place Team:

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

District

Millry

Sam Phillips
Noah Napp
David Moorer
Levi Beasley
Madison Stewart

Leroy

Bruce Davis
Dylan Gates
William Goldman
Mason Reed
Craigan Jones

Brantley

Mark Andrews
Harrison Weed
Shay Odom
Rhiannon Hall
Anthony Pyness

Enterprise

Jerad Dyess/Whitney Donaldson
Kyler Bright
Audrey Reynolds
Zeth Arnett

Eric Baker

Dale County HS
Foley HS Magnolia
Opp Gold
Hurricane

W S Neal

McKenzie

Opp Blue

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

High Scoring Forestry:

G H Bryant Gold

G H Bryant Green

Washington County HS

Citronelle HS

Baldwin County HS

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name
Noah Napp

Dylan Gates

David Moorer

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter
Millry

Leroy

Millry

16

Score
211

206

50



2015-2016

District

Career Development Event

Livestock

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Hurricane
Jeremy Green
Alex Sessions
Jessica Graham
Holly Laforce
Anna Akridge

Headland

Tracy Scott

William Kirkland
Mathew McCraney
Coleman McNaughton
Kaitlyn Chestnut

Flomaton

Matt Mize

Cameron Rutherford
Rose Morgan
Magan Engle
Rebekah Turner

Foley

Beth Taylor/Kellee Lassiter

Vivian Prevatte
Clarisa Carrier
Rebekkah Stevens
Brady Short
Enterprise
Goshen

Southern Choctaw
G W Long
Rehobeth

Geneva

Washington Co HS

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

McKenzie
Baldwin Co HS
North Baldwin CT
Hillcrest Gold

W S Neal
Citronelle

Millry

Pleasant Home

M G Montgomery

Daleville

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name
Alex Sessions

Clay Tew

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter
Hurricane

G W Long

29

Score
276

271



2015-2016

District

Career Development Event

Nursery-Landscape

1st Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
5th Place Team:
6th Place Team:
7th Place Team:
8th Place Team:
9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

M G Montgomery

John Halliday/Mark Miller

Russell Williams
Kaleb Chatmon
Timothy Daughtry
Kelly Hughe

Washington Co HS
Richard Dorman
Bama Porter
Patrick Dickey
Carlton Carpenter
Mollie Chafin

Enterprise

Jerad & Whitney Dyess
Colton Arnett

Jessie Polly

Rojo Gustavo

Lexie Reynolds

Hurricane
Jeremy Green
Aaron Rupe

Jerry Jenkins
Laquinc Burden
Samuel Merritt
Eufaula

South Baldwin CT
Geneva

G H Bryant CTC Green
Citronelle

Foley HS-Magnolia

North Baldwin CT

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Straughn FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: Daleville FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: Hartford FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Opp Gold FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: G H Bryant Gold FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: McKenzie FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: Dale Co HS FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: Hillcrest Gold FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: Baldwin Co HS FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: Wicksburg FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 21
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Russell Williams M G Montgomery 418
2nd Highest Scoring: Kaleb Chatmon M G Montgomery 368



2015-2016

District

Career Development Event

Poultry

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

Foley HS

Beth Taylor/Kellee Lassiter

Gracie Sims

Savannah Laurendine

Michelle Majors
Jr Sealy

Enterprise

Jerad & Whitney Dyess

Joshua White
Bryce Hendricks
John Sadler
Hannah Reynolds

Hurricane
Jeremy Green
Jacob Doole
Eric Digman
Kaitlyn Laforce
April Brinkman

Headland

Tracy Scott
Shelby Phillips
Kalub Wilkerson
Hagen

Hunter Vanscyoc
Kinston

Brantley

Eufaula
Southern Choctaw
Pleasant Home

Geneva

Florala

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

Rehobeth
Daleville

Hillcrest Gold

Dale Co HS
Citronelle

W S Neal

Millry
Washington Co HS
Ashford

McKenzie

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name
Gracie Sims

Savannah Laurendine

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter
Foley

Foley

21

Score
433

428



2015-2016 District South
Career Development Event

Prepared Public Speaking

1st Place Participant: Cameron Catrett
Chapter Brantley FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Mark Andrews

2nd Place Participant: Jordan Stowe
Chapter Enterprise FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Jerad & Whitney Dyess

3rd Place Participant: Chelsie Strickland
Chapter G W Long FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Bill Enfinger

4th Place Participant: Elijah Mason
Chapter Wilcox Central FFA Chapter
Advisor(s): Willie Gholston

5th Place Participant: Laura Isabella Casciano
Chapter Foley FFA Chapter

6th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

7th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

8th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

9th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

10th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

11th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

12th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

13th Place Participant:



Chapter FFA Chapter

14th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

15th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

Total Number of Prepared Speakers:




2015-2016
Career Development Event

Quartet

1st Place Team:

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

District

Zion Chapel
Bubba Nall

Straughn

Rodney Wyrosdick

Eufaula

Buster Padgett

Hillcrest Gold

Jeremy Knox

McKenzie

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

Total Number of Quartets:

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



2015-2016
Career Development Event

FFA Quiz Bowl

1st Place Team:

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

Place Team:

District

Pleasant Home
Karen Castleberry

Brantley

Mark Andrews

Choctaw Co HS

Phillip Lyles

Southern Choctaw

Jena Perry

Washington Co HS

McKenzie HS

Camden Academy

G W Long

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

Chapter

Score



2015-2016 District
Career Development Event

Safe Tractor Driving

1st Place Participant:

Lane Carpenter

Chapter Ariton
Advisor(s): Michael Hutto
2nd Place Participant: John Wilham
Chapter Hartford
Advisor(s): lan Campbell

3rd Place Participant:

Caleb Sturdirant

Chapter Southern Choctaw
Advisor(s): Jena Perry
4th Place Participant: Will Miller
Chapter Hurricane
Advisor(s): Jeremy Green
5th Place Participant: Ross Milner
Chapter Dale Co HS
6th Place Participant: Trey Moody
Chapter Opp Blue
7th Place Participant: John Tyson
Chapter Rehobeth

8th Place Participant:

Chapter

9th Place Participant:

Chapter

10th Place Participant:

Chapter

11th Place Participant:

Chapter

12th Place Participant:

Chapter

13th Place Participant:

Brandon Holt
Pleasant Home

Ryan Hicks
Bryant CTC Gold

Danny Lee
Opp Gold

Dalton Whitney
G H Bryant CTC Blue

Alec Pylant
G W Long

Aaron Rupe

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



Chapter G H Bryant CTC Green FFA Chapter

14th Place Participant: Wyatt Simmons
Chapter Citronelle FFA Chapter

15th Place Participant: Kaleb Snell
Chapter Slocomb FFA Chapter

Total Number of Tractor Drivers: 29



2015-2016

District

Career Development Event

Small Engines

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

G H Bryant Blue
Tony Tillman
Kody Newell
Ryan Hicks
Landon Williams
Quinton Zirlott

Rehobeth

Brad Willis/Jimmy Aplin

Matthew Bradshaw
Dalton Andress
Isaiah Hall

Zachary Gulledge

Headland
Tracy Scott
Jacob Johnson
Varnum

Jay Singletary
Seth Williams

Daphne

Brianna Peterson
Kenneth Weed
Garrett Springs
Shaun Barnett
Chandler Bryant
Pleasant Home
Foley HS-Magnolia
Dale Co HS
Geneva
Wicksburg

W S Neal

Washington Co HS

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



12th Place Team: Eufaula FFA Chapter
13th Place Team: Ashford FFA Chapter
14th Place Team: Millry FFA Chapter
15th Place Team: Luverne FFA Chapter
16th Place Team: Baldwin Co HS FFA Chapter
17th Place Team: McKenzie FFA Chapter
18th Place Team: M G Montgomery FFA Chapter
19th Place Team: Opp Blue FFA Chapter
20th Place Team: Hurricane FFA Chapter
21st Place Team: Robertsdale FFA Chapter
22nd Place Team: Enterprise FFA Chapter
23rd Place Team: Choctaw Co FFA Chapter
24th Place Team: Brantley FFA Chapter
25th Place Team: FFA Chapter
Total Number of Teams Competing: 24
Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual: Kody Newell G H Bryant Blue 137
2nd Highest Scoring: Ryan Hicks G H Bryant Blue 135



2015-2016

District South

Career Development Event

String Band

1st Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

2nd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

3rd Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

4th Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

5th Place Team:
6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

Straughn FFA Chapter
Rodney Wyrosdick
Flomaton FFA Chapter
Matt Mize
Luverne FFA Chapter
Matthew Pippin
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

Total Number of String Bands:

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



2015-2016

District

Career Development Event

Scrapbook

1st Place Team:

Advisor(s):

2nd Place Team:

Advisor(s):

3rd Place Team:

Advisor(s):

4th Place Team:

Advisor(s):

5th Place Team:

6th Place Team:

7th Place Team:

8th Place Team:

9th Place Team:

10th Place Team:

11th Place Team:

12th Place Team:

13th Place Team:

14th Place Team:

15th Place Team:

16th Place Team:

17th Place Team:

18th Place Team:

19th Place Team:

Pleasant Home
Karen Castleberry

Eufaula
Buster Padgett

Enterprise
Jerad & Whitney Dyess

New Brockton
Lee Gunter

Slocomb

G W Long
Southern Choctaw
Opp Blue

Goshen

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



20th Place Team:

21st Place Team:

22nd Place Team:

23rd Place Team:

24th Place Team:

25th Place Team:

Total Number of Scrapbooks:

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



2015-2016 District South
Career Development Event

1st Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter
Advisor(s):

2nd Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter
Advisor(s):

3rd Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter
Advisor(s):

4th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter
Advisor(s):

5th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

6th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

7th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

8th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

9th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

10th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

11th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

12th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

13th Place Participant:



Chapter FFA Chapter

14th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

15th Place Participant:
Chapter FFA Chapter

Total Number of Compact Tractor Drivers:




2015-2016
Career Development Event

Ceremonies

1st Place Team:

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

Place Team:
Advisor(s):
Member 1:
Member 2:
Member 3:
Member 4:
Member 5:
Member 6:

Place Team:
Place Team:

Place Team:

District

South

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter
FFA Chapter

FFA Chapter



8th Place Team: FFA Chapter

9th Place Team: FFA Chapter

10th Place Team: FFA Chapter

11th Place Team: FFA Chapter

12th Place Team: FFA Chapter

13th Place Team: FFA Chapter

14th Place Team: FFA Chapter

15th Place Team: FFA Chapter

16th Place Team: FFA Chapter

17th Place Team: FFA Chapter

18th Place Team: FFA Chapter

19th Place Team: FFA Chapter

20th Place Team: FFA Chapter

Total Number of Teams Competing:

Name Chapter Score
High Scoring Individual:

2nd Highest Scoring:




South District Eliminations Report

2015-2016 School Year

Agricultural Construction CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Washington Co HS
2nd M G Montgomery
3rd Millry
4th Pleasant Home

High Scoring Individual: Riley Faircloth

Agricultural Mechanics CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Washington Co HS
2nd Hurricane
3rd Citronelle
4th M G Montgomery

High Scoring Individual: Joshua Shoemaker

Creed Speaking CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Caitlyn Nolen
2nd Kayla Green
3rd Emily Ward
4th Ronshele Huitt

Extemporaneous Speaking CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Trevor Pinyan
2nd Lucas Rodgers
3rd Austin Wethers
4th Haley Alexander

Floriculture CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Washington Co HS
2nd M G Montgomery
3rd Enterprise
4th Hurricane

High Scoring Individual: Emily Wilson

Chapter

M G Montgomery

Chapter

Hurricane

Chapter

New Brockton

G W Long

Florala

Camden Academy

Chapter

G W Long
Enterprise
McKenzie

Foley HS-Magnolia

Chapter

Washington Co HS



Forestry CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Washington County
2nd W S Neal
3rd Southern Choctaw
4th Enterprise

High Scoring Individual: Thomas Anderson

Land CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Millry
2nd Leroy
3rd Brantley
4th Enterprise

High Scoring Individual: Noah Napp
High Scoring Forestry: David Moorer

Livestock CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Hurricane
2nd Headland
3rd Flomaton
4th Foley

High Scoring Individual: Alex Sessions

Nursery/Landscape CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st M G Montgomery
2nd Washington Co HS
3rd Enterprise
4th Hurricane

High Scoring Individual: Russell Williams

Poultry CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Foley HS
2nd Enterprise
3rd Hurricane
4th Headland

High Scoring Individual: Gracie Sims

Chapter

Washington Co

Chapter

Millry
Millry

Chapter

Hurricane

Chapter

M G Montgomery

Chapter

Foley



Prepared Public Speaking CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st Cameron Catrett
2nd Jordan Stowe
3rd Chelsie Strickland
4th Elijah Mason

Quartet Contest
Chapter/Individual
1st Zion Chapel
2nd Straughn
3rd Eufaula
4th Hillcrest Gold
Quiz Bowl

Chapter/Individual
1st Pleasant Home
2nd Brantley
3rd Choctaw Co HS
4th Southern Choctaw

Safe Tractor Driving
Chapter/Individual
1st Lane Carpenter
2nd John Wilham
3rd Caleb Sturdirant
4th Will Miller

Small Engines CDE
Chapter/Individual
1st G H Bryant Blue
2nd Rehobeth
3rd Headland
4th Daphne

High Scoring Individual: Kody Newell

String Band Contest
Chapter/Individual
1st Straughn
2nd Flomaton
3rd Luverne
4th

Scrapbook Contest

Chapter
Brantley
Enterprise

G W Long
Wilcox Central

Chapter

Chapter

Chapter

Ariton

Hartford

Southern Choctaw
Hurricane

Chapter

G H Bryant Blue

Chapter



Chapter/Individual Chapter
1st Pleasant Home
2nd Eufaula
3rd Enterprise
4th New Brockton

Compact Tractor
Chapter/Individual Chapter
1st 0 0
2nd 0 0
3rd 0 0
4th 0 0
-]
Ceremonies
Chapter/Individual Chapter
1st 0
2nd 0
3rd 0
4th 0



